
PO Box 98927
State Capitol – 6th Floor, West

Lincoln, NE  68509-8927
Ph 402/471-6225 
1-800-291-8911 

Fax 402/471-6286
Website:  www.nebraska.serve.gov

2011-12 AmeriCorps Program Leaders

Blue Valley Community Action
BVCA AmeriCorps
Angela Harroun
650 5th Street
P.O. Box 273
Fairbury, NE  68352-0273
402-729-6510
aharroun@bvca.net

Collena Laschanzky
claschanzky@bvca.net

Center for People in Need
PROH AmeriCorps
Deb Daily
3901 N 27th Street
Lincoln, NE  68521-4177
402-476-4357
ddaily@centerforpeopleinneed.org

Center for Rural Affairs
Growing Foods for Health & the Environment 
     AmeriCorps
Kathie Starkweather
145 Main Street
Lyons, NE  68038-2677
402-617-7946
kathies@cfra.org

Jean Jensen
Volunteers of America - Western Nebraska
PO Box 128
Lewellen NE  69147
308.778.5548
volunteersofamerica@embarqmail.com 

City of Lincoln
ECHO AmeriCorps
Deb Buckman
1225 “F” Street
Lincoln, NE  68508
402-441-4907
dbuckman@lincoln.ne.gov
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Goodwill Industries 
Omaha YouthBuild AmeriCorps
Linda Kizzer
4805 N 72nd Street
Omaha, NE 68134-2304
402-341-4609 ph
402-341-3061 fax
lkizzier@goodwillomaha.org

Christine Aguilar
christineaguilar@goodwillomaha.org

Hastings Literacy Program
Hastings Literacy Program AmeriCorps
Anne Morris
Executive Director
123 North Marian Road
Hastings, NE 68901
402.463.7323
amorris@cccneb.edu

Jennifer Lewis
Executive Director
Hastings YWCA
402.462.8821
ywcahastings@yahoo.com

The Hub
The Hub AmeriCorps
Dwight Brown
1037 S. 12th Street
Lincoln, NE  68508-3529
402-471-8514
dbrown@hublincoln.org

Kearney Area Community Foundation
Rural Corps of South Central Nebraska
Judi Sickler, Executive Director
2207 Central Avenue
P.O. box 1694
Kearney, NE  68848-1694
308.237.3114
judi@kearneyfoundation.org

Geraldine Stirtz, 
UNK Office of Service Learning
 308.865.8957
stirtzg@unk.edu

Lutheran Family Services
LFS AmeriCorps
Carol A. Cleaver
Director of Community Services
1941 S 42nd Street, Ste. 402
Omaha, NE 68105
 402.346.6100 ph
ccleaver@lfsneb.org
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Metropolitan Community College
MCC AmeriCorps
Penny Boykins
Box 3777
Omaha, NE 68103-0777
402-457-2608
pboykins@mccneb.edu

Nebraska State Probation
RISE AmeriCorps
Kari Rumbaugh
P.O. Box 98910
Lincoln, NE  68510
402-471-2855 ph
408-471-2197 fax
Kari.rumbaugh@nebraska.gov
University of Nebraska
Nebraska Campus Compact Service Scholars
Linda Major
Office of Sponsored Programs
312 No 14th Street Alex West
Lincoln, NE 68588-0430
402-472-3755
Lmajor1@unl.edu

Courtney Jerke
Project Coordinator
University of Nebraska-Lincoln
200 Nebraska Union
P.O. Box 880453
Lincoln, NE 68588-0453
402.472.9638
cjerke@unlnotes.unl.edu 

UNMC - Munroe Myer Institute
MMI AmeriCorps
Dr. Jennifer Burt
Program Coordinator
985450 Nebraska Medical Center
Omaha, NE  68198-5450
402-559-4409
jburt@unmc.edu 

Dr. Joseph Evans
Program Director
402-559-6408
jevans@unmc.edu 

ServeNebraska 
Staff Listing
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BARBARA WILSON THOMAS
Executive Director
E-mail:  barbara.thomas@nebraska.gov
B  402/471-6227
C  402/560-2372        F  402/471-6286

KIMBERLE HALL
Training Program Officer
E-mail:  kim.hall@nebraska.gov 
B  402/471-6228
C  402/405-2860        F  402/471-6286

GREG DONOVAN
Senior Program Officer
E-mail:  greg.donovan@nebraska.gov
B 402/471-6249  
C 402/560-3563        F  402/471-6286

CATHLEEN PLAGER
AmeriCorps/Disability Officer
E-mail:  cathleen.plager@nebraska.gov 
B  402/471-6226  
C  402/802-6865        F  402/471-6286

Page 3 of 4

mailto:pboykins@mccneb.edu
mailto:pboykins@mccneb.edu
mailto:Kari.rumbaugh@nebraska.gov
mailto:Kari.rumbaugh@nebraska.gov
mailto:Lmajor1@unl.edu
mailto:Lmajor1@unl.edu
mailto:cjerke@unlnotes.unl.edu
mailto:cjerke@unlnotes.unl.edu
mailto:jburt@unmc.edu
mailto:jburt@unmc.edu
mailto:jevans@unmc.edu
mailto:jevans@unmc.edu
mailto:kim.hall@nebraska.gov
mailto:kim.hall@nebraska.gov
mailto:greg.donovan@nebraska.gov
mailto:greg.donovan@nebraska.gov
mailto:cathleen.plager@nebraska.gov
mailto:cathleen.plager@nebraska.gov


JANET SCHMIDT
Fiscal/Operations Officer
Commission Meeting Support
E-mail:  janet.schmidt@nebraska.gov
B 402/471-6212
C 402/560-3672        F  402/471-6286

VACANT
Fiscal/Support Specialist
Commission Meeting Support
E-mail:  
B  402/471-6225
F  402/471-6286        F  402/471-6286

Page 4 of 4

mailto:janet.schmidt@nebraska.gov
mailto:janet.schmidt@nebraska.gov

